STATE OF NEBRASKA

REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

State Statute Section 13-513 requires any governing body which is a party to an agreement pursuant to the Interlocal Cooperation Act or the Joint Public Agency Act to provide information to the Auditor of Public Accounts regarding such agreements. The information is to be filed with the Auditor of Public Accounts on or before **December 31** of each year.

VILLAGE OF DONIPHAN		HALL	
SUBDIVISION NAME		COUNTY	
	Subdivision Contact I	nformation	
Name & Title:	Kim Finecy, Vil	Kim Finecy, Village Clerk/Treasurer	
Mailing Address:	PO	PO Box 189	
City, Zip:	Donipha	Doniphan, NE 68832	
Phone Number:	402-	402-845-6609	
E-Mail Address:	doniphan@hamilton.net		
Column 1:	Provide the names of all subdivisions that are part of the Agreement. Note: You do not need to list your own subdivision.		
following page	providing the information requested for all A		
Column 2:	Provide the dates covered by the Agreement. For example, 7/1/11 through 6/30/12, or if not specifically written out in the Agreement indicate N/A.		
Column 3:	Include a brief description of the purpose of the Agreement.		
If your subdivisi please indicate	on WAS NOT involved in any Agreements below.	for this reporting period,	
	This subdivision was NOT involved in any Agreements.		
		and County in which it is located at the top one completed. This contact information will be	

Contact and Submission Information

used for any future correspondence necessary. *This form is required to be submitted by December 31*,

2012, to the Auditor of Public Accounts.

Deann Haeffner, Assistant Deputy Auditor Auditor of Public Accounts

P.O. Box 98917, Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-8917

Telephone: (402) 471-2111 **FAX**: (402) 471-3301

To Submit Form - Go to website: www.auditors.nebraska.gov, Select Interlocal Agreements

Questions - E-Mail: deann.haeffner@nebraska.gov

REPORT OF JOINT PUBLIC AGENCY AND INTERLOCAL AGREEMENTS

REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2011 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2012

VILLAGE OF DONIPHAN		HALL	
SUBDIVISION NAME Parties to Agreement (Column 1)	Agreement Period (Column 2)	COUNTY Description (Column 3)	
NE Cooperative Lottery	2/9/1993 to date	Administer & regulate a Local Keno Lottery	
Hall County Regional Planning Commission	6/10/74 to date	Prepare General Development Plans	
Hall County Sheriff's Department	10/1/09 to 10/1/15	Law Enforcement Services	
Doniphan Trumbull Public School	5/16/05 to date	Village & School Improvements	
Nebraska WARN	10/12/09 to 1/31/58	Water, Wastewater & Stormwater Mutual Aid Program	
Hall County Park, Facilities & Zoning Dept	3/12/12 to date	Issue Zoning Permits	

DO NOT STAPLE TO BUDGET DOCUMENT.

^{*} Copy page as necessary to list ALL Agreements.